D.0030600002
Operating instructions (Translation)
High pressure gear motor KM 1/. ... .4N.
88030600002-02
Englisch
2017-12-13
Table of Content
1 General 5

High pressure gear motor KM 1/. ... .4N.
88030600002-02     2017-12-13 13
3.5 Type key
Ordering example
KM A 1/ 5.5 G 3 0 A K 0 A 4 N L 1 /... ...
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.
Explanation of type key
1. Product name
2. Material design
A
Housing: AlMgSi1Cu
End cover/Flange cover: EN
AW-6082
Without
Housing: AlMgSi1Cu
End cover/Flange cover: EN-
GJS-400-15
3. Size
4. Nominal size
Vgn 5.5; 6.3; 8; 9.6; 11; 14; 16; 19; 22; 25
5. Flange cover version
A SAE-A-2-hole flange
LA = 106.4; ØZ = 82.55 L
Square 2-hole flange
LA = 60/60; ØZ = 52
with O-ring (without shaft seal)
F Square 2-hole flange
LA = 60/60; ØZ = 50 M as version F; but with attachment
bore holes mirrorinverted
G Rectangular 4-hole flange
LA = 72/100; ØZ = 80 Q
Square 2-hole flange
LA = 60/60; ØZ = 52
with O-ring
K Rectangular 4-hole flange
LA = 71.4/96.1; ØZ = 36.47
LA = Hole distance
Ø = Centering diameter
6. Direction of rotation
1 Clockwise 3 Clockwise and counterclockwise
2 Counterclockwise
7. Outboard flange / Outbord bearing
0 Without P Outbord bearing, heavy-duty version
L Outbord bearing, Light-duty de-
sign R Attachment angle
8. Housing connection
A Ø15/LK35 J 7/8 - 14 UNF
C G1/2 Q Ø13.5/LK30.2
D M22x1.5
High pressure gear motor KM 1/. ... .4N.
14 2017-12-13     88030600002-02
Explanation of type key
9. Shaft end (1)
F Flat plug
(M max. = 40 Nm) S
Gear shaft profile SAE-A
DP 16/32; α = 30°; z = 9
(M max. = 55 Nm)
K Cone 1:5
(M max. = 160 Nm) X
Gear shaft profile
B 17x14 DIN 5482
(M max. = 70 Nm)
M Cone 1:8
(M max. = 160 Nm)
10. 2nd shaft end
0 Without X Gear shaft profile B 17x14 DIN 5482
11. End cover (Adapter)
0A End cover
(Standard version) 0F
End cover
(Leakage oil connection rear 7/16-20
UNF)
0B End cover
(Leakage oil connection lateral) XF Adapter
(multi-stage version KM 1/. + KM 1/.)
12. Design serial number (specified by manufacturer)
13. Code for materials
N Housing material AlMgSi1Cu
Gland bearing with multilayer friction bearings
14. Gears version
L
Driving shaft pinion and driven
shaft pinion are made of cast-
hardened steel, milled tooth
flanks
M
Driving shaft pinion and driven shaft
pinion are made of cast-hardened
steel, Reduced tooth clearance
15. Seal
1 Rotary shaft seal
NBR (VU) 2 Rotary shaft seal
FKM (VU)
16. Code for special versions
17. Version
Without one-stage version (Standard)
+ multi-stage version
(1) F; S; X: Lubrication required
High pressure gear motor KM 1/. ... .4N.
88030600002-02     2017-12-13 15
3.6 Important special numbers
Special number Description
324
Shaft end, outboard bearing: Ø17 mm, Cone 1:5
(Shaft end F: M max. = 40 Nm)
(Shaft end X: M max. = 70 Nm)
375
Shaft end, outboard bearing: Ø17 mm/Ø20 mm, Cone 1:5
(See rating plate/accompanying documents)
Flange pattern outboard bearing and flanged cover version F
(Shaft end F: M max. = 40 Nm)
(Shaft end X: M max. = 70 Nm)
High pressure gear motor KM 1/. ... .4N.
16 2017-12-13     88030600002-02
4 Technical data
4.1 General
General information
Design External gear motor